502046402 09/04/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael Har-Noy	01/20/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Immunovative Therapies, Ltd.	
Street Address:	Malcha Technology Park	
Internal Address:	Building No. 1, First Floor	
City:	Jerusalem	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	96951	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12909517
Application Number:	12869490
Patent Number:	7943180

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 6123343312

 Phone:
 6123343222

Email: mneumann@wck.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Z. Peter Sawicki

Address Line 1: 900 Second Avenue South, Suite 1400 Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Z. Peter Sawicki

Total Attachments: 1

source=Signed_Assign_083012#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028890 FRAME: 0793

OP \$120.00 12909517

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Michael Har-Noy having a residence in Modi'in, Israel (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the owner of U.S. Application No. 10/838,454 and U.S. Provisional Patent Application Nos, 60/470,171, filed May 13, 2003; 60/545,450, filed February 18, 2004; 60/547,966, filed February 26, 2004; 60/549,032, filed March 1, 2004; 60/618,682, filed October 14, 2004; and U.S. PCT Patent Application Serial No. US04/14589, filed May 11, 2004 (hereinafter referred to as the "Applications").

Whereas, Immunovative Therapies, Ltd. ("Assignee) an Israel company having a place of business at Misgav Technology Center, M.P. Misgav 20179. Israel is desirous of acquiring the Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein, and in any and all corresponding Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained;

NOW, THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged. Assignor sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Applications, any corresponding domestic and foreign applications, and any all corresponding Letters Patents or similar legal protection, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention, (including the right to recover damages for past infringement), for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as if the same would have been held by the Assignor had this transfer not been made, and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue any other Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee;

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all countries based on the applications.

Michael Har-Noy

Date 20 Jan 2005

Witnessed By:

Printed Name: Steve Rhodes

Shorashim Israel

Address: Shorashin,

Witnessed By:

Ishay Attar

Printed Name:

ADAM A COHEN T , HADA

Page 1 of 1 Pages

PATENT

REEL: 028890 FRAME: 0794

RECORDED: 09/04/2012